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API Number: __69-00189

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity.

2. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of
casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

8. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

9. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced on this well.
Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov within 30 days of
commencement of drilling.

06/12/2015



- WW-6B APINO. 47- 68 -

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO, _GimnDxitaca GHaSH
Well Pad Name; Glenn Didksen PAD

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC |494512924 | 69- Ohio |3~ Liberjy|648- Valley Grovg
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Opcrator’s Well Number: Glenn Didriksen OHI 205H Well Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen PAD

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Glenn Didriksen Public Road Access: Battle Run Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 1382’ Elevation, proposed post-construction; 1382’
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage
Other
(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep
Horizontal

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Associated Pressure(s):
Target Formatien- Marceflus, Target Top TVD- 6355, Target Base TVD- 6415', Anticipated Thickness- 60, Assoclated Pressure- 4085'

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6398 7

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus woayw

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 16,300' } (/\ ¢ \S
‘O

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 6694'
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 194'

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths:  from log analysis and nearby water wells
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 781’

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 661
16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): 661' abandoned mine

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:
. Seam: _
4 - - Owner: O&EEEIVtD
706900189 wner MAythﬂam
7 2015
WV Department of

Emionmenta! Protacton Pagelof3
06/12/2015




Ww-6B AP|I NO. 47- 69 -
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO, _Gen butwmarazsn
Well Pad Name: _Gienn Didiksen PAD
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYP . .
E Size New Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For 'IEIE'M'A—L—S' CBMEN :
(in) or | Grade bR " Drilling (f) Left in Well Fill-up
Used (Ib/fl) Drilling (f) [4i3) {Cu. Ft)/ICTS
Conductor | 20" | New | J-65 o4# 100" 100’ CTS
Fresh Water [13a8°| New | J-65 54.5# 736" 736' 694 sx/CTS
Coal 95/8"| New | J-55 40# 2300 2300' 870 sx/CTS
Intermediate | 7° New { P-110 20# if Needed If Needed If Needed/As Needed
Production |5 1/2"| New | P-110 20# 16,300" 16,300 [wsmmrumersaeegy
Tubing 2 3/8'| New | P-110 4.74# Approx. 7442' | Approx. 7442'
Liners
TYPE Wall Max, Cemen
Size (in Wellbore Th_icknws Burst Pressure | Associa Cement Yiel
Diameter (in) | =~ — (psi) Surface Type
(in) Pressure (bsi (cu. /)
Conductor 20" 30" 0.25 2120 81 Class A |1.19/50% Excess
Fresh Water | 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.380 2740 633 Class A |1.19/50% Excess
Coal 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 1768 Class A [1.19/60% Excess
Intermediate | 7 8 3/4" 0.317 4360 3250  [Class A [1.20115% Excess
Production | 5 4/2¢ 8 3/4" 0.361 12360 9500 Class A [1.20/15% Excess
Tubing 2 3/8" 4.778" 0.190
Liners 2
ol g
PACKERS g
Kind: 10K Arrowset AS1-X
Sizes: 5 1/2"
Depths Set:
RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
i - MAY 17 2015
4706900189
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Page 203 112/2015
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WW-68B
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. e estsan 012054
Well Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen PAD

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and stimulate any potential zones between and including the Benson to Marcellus. **If we should
encounter a void place basket above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout
from basket to surface. Run casing not less than 20’ below void nor more than 50' below void. (*If
freshwater is encountered deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50' below and cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and
chemical additives at a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along
the wellbore until the entire lateral has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are
then drilled out and the well is flowed back to surface. The well is produced through surface facilities
consisting of high pressure production unites, vertical separation units, water and oil storage tanks.

Max press and anticipated max rate- 9000 Ibs @ 80 barrels a minute. .

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 4.0

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

All casing strings will be ran with a centralizer at a minimum of 1 per every 3 joints of casing.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
See Attachment ***
) f il

ol

|,
4
25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of c\)}Elgottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions. RECEI
Office of Oil and Gas

- - - RECEIVED
47 0 6 90 0989 Office of Oll and Gas MAR 3 2015
MAY 17 2015 WV Department of

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed. ¢ 2 0 P':'“ nviro R

PaeggPrf3/2015



\

-~ Southwestern Energy Company Proposed Drilling Program
Well GLENN DIDRIKSEN OHI 205H Re-entry Rig : TBD
Field PANHANDLE FIELD Prospect : PANHANDLE
County : OHIO State : WV SW n"‘
SHL 1 4011397300 Latitude -80.59501600 Longitude
BHL ! 40.131992 Latitude -80.599577 Longitude Southwaestem Energy
KB Elrev 1382 ft MSL KB 26 ft AGL GL Elev : 1408 ft MSL
—Al 3
175 Tubutar Detall
fit boltom : Size Weight Gmde O From  To ‘;\'t :‘; ;3;
Conductor | 20° | 84.4& | K40 o 100’ -
Surface [13375°] 65458 | J55 | BIC o 736" 736" to 2300°
Alr { Mist
Intermediate |9.625°| 408 | J65 | LIC o 2300°
12.25° Production | 65° | 20# |HCP-110]HTCDC| ¢ 16082'
Flat-boltom N
_X_ Cement Detall
Sacks 2300" to 5320'
Conductor | 150 Alr I Mist
Surface 6894
IntermedIiate 870
TOC Load at 1700" Praduction Load | 848
Productlon Tall 2287
§ , Water Depth - 194' TVD
Inson Bt TOG TAIL st 4500° MO Coal Depth - 661' TVD
Tully Lime - -
4706900189
4
Alr
v TD at 5320
R 5320 to 7602°
KOP at 320" MD / 5320°' TVD 11.6-12ppg
10°/100 OLS, 68° azm -vis
RECEIVED
Office of Oll and Gas
Upper Marcellus MAY 17 2015
8112
PDC b WV of
'55:;;_. Lower Marcellus Environmental Protecticn
8-1/2° -.E:“:...
mc -.:; ........
:l! EOB at 7442' MD / 6388' TVD B i A I e D D I o T P I I P P A g P et A I P DAY D o P P e ot oo v e oo oo
90.5° inc. 573' VS Onand i 7442' to 160
nanaaga 6425 122- :;51'!):92'
- vis
Data scurce:  KAEandPWVD\Team Data\Driling\Wells\BW Edge MSH 205H\Driiing ProgramMester SWN Well Input Sheet vE0-1xdsm  ()5/12/2016

NOTE: This drawing was eraated for tho Reaniry Rig. Tho dopths and jangths shown In (ho plal ara referenced ko Reantry Rig RKB.




UOI}99]0id [ElUSWUONAUZ
jo juswpeded AM

607 § HVN

o)
=
(o]
©
28
Qm
—
[0

m
3.0
®
]
1))

SLB Cement Additives ##¢Ref: 2013-78
Product Nams Product Use ) Chemical Name CAS Number
[Fuller's earth (attapuigite) 8031-18-3
D046 anfffoam Polypropylene glycol 25322-69-4
D130 polyester flake - lcm polyethyiene terephthalate 25038-59-9
$001 calcium chloride calcium chioride 10043-52-4
q SPACER :
-g D130 polyester flake - Icm polvethylene terephthalate 25038-59-9
(/] .
D046 antifoam Fuller's earth (attapulgite) 8031-18-3
|Polypropylens glycol 25322-69-4
D139 polyester flake - lem polyethylene terephthalate 25038-59-9
|D044 ranulated salt sodlum chloride 7647-14-5
o D153 Anti-Settling Agent chrystalline silica 14808-60-7
|
®  [SPACER ,
5 D020 bentonite extender bentonite - 1302-78-9
£ D130 olyester flake - lcm polyethylene terephthalate 25038-59-9
D080 cement liquid dispersant product classified as non-hazardous.
D801 mid-temp retarder product classified as non-hazardous
D047 antifoam agent polypropylene glycol 25322-69-4
spécgg
B389 MUDPUSH* Express Carbohydrate propristary
D206 Antifoaming Agent Silica Organic Polymer - proprietary
2 D031 barite barium sulfate 7727-43-7
a Ifatty acid amine roprieta
‘5 athoxylated alcoho! proprietary
¥ iycerol - 66-81-5
¥ |B220 surfactant 2.2 -Iminodisthano! 111-42-2
D167 UNIFLAC* S aliphatic amide polymer proprietary

68L00690/%
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D154 low-temperature extender non-crystalline silica 7631-86-9
» |P400 EasyBLOK boric acid 10043-35-3
o . Fuller's earth (altapulgite) 8031-18-3
@
- 0046 antifoam Polypropylene glycol 25322-69-4
s . chrystalline silica 14808-60-7
L
g D201 basic cements enabler metal oxide Droprietary
2 D202 low-temperature solid sulphonated synthetic polymer proprietary
a dispersant formaldehyde {impurity) 50-00-0
. Fuller's earth (attapulgite) 8031-18-3
0046 antifoam Polypropylene glycol 25322-69-4
D167 UNIFLAC* S aliphatic amide polymer roprietary
D065 TIC* Dispersant Sodium Polynaphthaiene Sulfonate 9008-63-3
Sodium Sulfate 7157-82-6
. chrystalline silica 14808-60-7
D201 basic cements enabler motal oxide proprietary
D153 Anti-Settling Agent chrystalline silica 14808-60-7
SPACER
B389 MUDPUSH" Express Carbohydrate proprietary
D206 Antifoaming Agent Silica Organic Polymer proprietary
D031 barite barium sulfate 7727-43-7
fatly acid amine proprietary
ethoxylated alcohol proprietary
lycerol 56-81-5
B220 surfactant 2.2"|minodiethano! 111-42-2

681, 00690LY
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Form WW-9

SWN Production Co., LLC

47069009 gg

Glenn Didriksen OHI 205H
Operator's Well No.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 9.8 Prevegetation pH

L' as doterminad by pH tost min. 2 6'5

ime Tons/acre or to correct to pH
. 10-20-20

Fertilizer type

Fertilizer amount 600 Ibs/acre

Mulch Hay/Straw 2.5 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
White Grove 15 White Grove 15
RedTop -~ =~ =~ 15 "RedTop =~ =~ =~ =~ 167
Orchard Grass 20 Orchard Grass 20
Attach:

Drawing(s) of road, location, pit and proposed arca for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been

provided)

Photocopied section of involved 7.5’ topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:W

Comments:

Tite: Oll and Gas Inspector

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Date: /";f"@é_\s 2015

Field Reviewed? ( / ) Yes

( ) No
WV Department of

Environmental Protectiofy 15,5015
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4706900989

WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No.
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Scction 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, 1
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Exhibit "A"

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Qil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

» WV Division of Water and Wastc Management ECE\VED
¢ WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways £ Oil and Gas
s U.S. Ammy Corps of Engineers Office 0
¢ 1S, Fishand Wildlife Service 20\5
e County Floodplain Coordinator MAR 3
y of
The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in n n gggon
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further Qat HIQ?&
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before tha bk Elivity is initiated.
Well Operator:  SWN Production Company, LLC.
. i
By: L A F
Its: égén McEWrath, Sr. Landman
Page 1 of

06/12/2015
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4706099

EXHIBIT "A”
Attached to and made a part of the State of West Virginia Oil and Gas Permit Form, WW-6A1, by SWN Production Company, LLC, Operatar

Glenn Didriksen OHI 205H
Ohio County, West Virginia
l#  rve |LEASE |LESSOR JLESSEE ROYALYY | BK/PG |
1 3-17-42 1-268336-000  D&D Fast Food, Inc, Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. 13% 791/455
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. SWN Production Company, LLC 885/248
2 3-L10-40 1-313594-001  Robert Walter & Donna Jean Lasch, h/w Great Lakes Energy Partners, LLC. 16% 768/793
Range Resources-Appalachia, LLC Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. 820/657
Range Resources-Appalachia, LLC Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. 820/665
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. SWN Production Company, LLC 884/73
3 3-17-42.1 1-384423-000  Denise Knouse-Snyder and Stephen P. Snyder NPAR, LLC 18% 814/349
NPAR, LLC Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 827/284
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. 858/359
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. SWN Production Company, LLC 883/611
4 3-17-39.2 1-385499-000  Ronald Heyman Tominack NPAR, LLC 18% 814/365
NPAR, LLC Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 827/284
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 867/713
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. SWN Productian Company, LLC 883/742
5 3-17-39.3 1-385500-000 Thomas Scott Tominack NPAR, LLC 18% 814/367
NPAR, LLC Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 827/284
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. 867/713
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C. SWN Production Company, LLC 883/742
6 3-17-39.1 1.385498-000  Cecil R, Tominack and Bonna L Tominack NPAR, LLC 18% 814/359
NPAR, LLC Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 827/284
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. 867/713
Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. SWN Production Company, LLC 883/730
7 3-17-40 1-385502-000  Mary Lou Hudnall, a widow NPAR, LLC 18% 816/649
NPAR, LLC Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 827/269
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 867/713
Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. SWN Production Company, LLC 883/742
8 3-17-38.8 1-385496-000 Wanda J. LaRue and Paul J. LaRue NPAR, LLC 18% 815/417
NPAR, LLC Chevron U.5.A. Inc. 827/269
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. 867/713
Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. SWN Production Company, LLC 883/742
9  3.7-16.1 1-313594-001  Robert Walter & Donna Jean Lasch, h/w Great Lakes Energy Partners, LLC. 16% 768/793
Range Resources-Appalachia, LLC Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. 820/657
Range Resources-Appalachia, LLC Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC. 820/665

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLL.C.

SWN Production Company, LLC

884/73
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EXHIBIT "A" o) - 2
Attached to and made a part of the State of West Virginia Oil and Gas Permit Form, WW-6A1, by SWIBQBctlon_tgmpan%LLEOperator

Glenn Didriksen OH) 205H ws 2 E Q-

Ohio County, West Virginia 2= e 1;_; [

wo o5
10 3-L7-16 1-313594-001  Robert Waiter & Donna Jean Lasch, h/w Great Lakes Energy Panr&, @c. - o 8% 768/793
Range Resources-Appalachia, LLC Chesapeake Appalachia, CEC.¢3 P Q 820/657
Range Resources-Appalachia, LLC Chesapeake Appalachia, LLCEE ; = 820/665
Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. SWN Production Company, LLO) = 884/73
11 3-L7-3.1 1-385494-000  Robert A. Green and Kathy . Green NPAR, LLC <3 815/409
NPAR, LLC Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 827/299
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 867/713
Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. SWN Production Company, LLC 883/730
12 3-17-3.2 1-385495-001  Mary Ellen Burkhart aka Mary Ellen Moore NPAR, LLC 18% 816/501
NPAR, LLC Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 8277299
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 867/713
Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. SWN Production Company, LLC 883/730
13 3-L7-3 1-385493-001  Robert ). Grimes and Lorine S. Grimes NPAR, LLC 18% 815/407
NPAR, LLC Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 827/299
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C. 867/713

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC.

SWN Production Company, LLC

883/730



252015 WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to
ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is
not in the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

RANGE RESOURCES - APPALACHIA, LLC

Organization Information
Effective Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Dato Charter Class Type Date Reason
LLC | Limited
Liability 91241999  9/24/1899 Foreign Profit
Company
Organization Information
Business Capital
Purpose Stock
Charter Control 0
County Number
Charter DE Excess
State Acres
At Will Member
Term A Managed MBR
At will Par Value
Term Years
Authorized
Shares
Addresses
Type Address arcEIVED
T t=t? Gas
Designated Office 209 WEST WASHINGTON STREET Office of Ot and|
Address CHARLESTON, WV, 25302 o
Mailina Add 380 SOUTHPOINTE BLVD, SUITE 300
ailing ress CANNONSBURG, PA, 15317
usA =~W‘tta%fﬂ°ﬂ
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY o
Notice of Process o e o7 WASHINGTON STREET
Address CHARLESTON, WV, 25302 6/12/2015

hetpciiapps.sos.wv.goviusiness/conporatons/organization asp7orgs 187536 tn



52015 WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Oniine Data Services
Principal Office 380 SOUTHPOINTE BLVD. SUITE 300
Address CANONSBURG, PA, 15317
USA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
JOHN H PINKERTON
Member 380 SOUTHPOINTE BLVD, STE 300
CANONSBURG, PA, 15317
ROGER MANNY
Member 380 SOUTHPOINTE BLVD, STE 300
CANONSBURG, PA, 15317
JEFFREY L. VENTURA
Member 380 SOUTHPOINTE BLVD, STE 300
CANONSBURG, PA, 15317
Type Name/Address
Name Changes
Date Old Name
9/12/2007 GREAT LAKES ENERGY PARTNERS, L.L.C.
Date Old Name
Date Amendment
9/12/12007 NAME CHANGE: FROM GREAT LAKES ENERGY PARTNERS, L.L.C.
MERGING RANGE OPERATING CO,QUAL OH, BUFFALOOILFIELD
1/10/2000 SERVICES INC,NON QUAL OH,J R OPERATING CO.INC,NON QUAL
OH,MB OPERATING CO INC,NON QUAL OH INTO GREAT LAKES
ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC,QUAL DE LLC THE SURVIVOR
Date Amendment
Annual Reports o OR and Gas
Date Filed For NN
AY 1O 7C 7
6/12/2014 2014 o -
612812013 2013 m
6/6/2012 2012
6/8/2011 2011
3/23/2010 2010
4/112009 2009
4/16/2008 2008
4/11/12007 2007
6/12/2015
hitp://epps.sos.wv.govisinessicorporal onsforganization.aspxPorg= 167538 ]



2502015 WV 508 - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Oniine Data Services

4/10/2006 2006
4/12/2006 2005
3/17/12004 2004
4/8/2003 2003
6/6/2002 2002
4/4/12001 2001
4/20/2000 2000
Date Filed For

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Wednesday, March 25, 2015 — 9:32 AM
© 2015 State of West Virginia

NED
Lo

)

AL

06/12/2015

hitp://apps.sos.wv.goviusinass/corpor aions/argani zation.aspx7org= 187538 n
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Southwestern Energy®
PO Box 1300
Jane Lew, WV 26378
PHONE: (832) 796-1610

January 9, 2015

Ms. Laura Cooper

WYV DEP Office of Oil & Gas
601 57" St., SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: SWN’s proposed Glenn Didriksen OHI 205H Ohio County, West Virginia, Drilling under
Battle Run Road and GC and P Road.

- Dear Ms. Cooper:

SWN Production Company, LLC (“SWN”) is applying for a drilling permit for the above
referenced well. The State of West Virginia has raised some concern as to SWN’s right to drill
under Battle Run Road and GC and P Road. Please be advised that SWN has leased all mineral
owners under said route as it rclates to the above-referenced well and unit.

Thank you.
Sincerely,
RECEIVED

- Office of Oil and Gas
Bob Laine 2015
Land Field Supervisor MAR 3
SWN Production Company, LLC \
PO Box 1300 ’ WV Depaﬂﬂ‘:ﬁg:e%ﬁo q
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Env‘“onmenta

Lnﬁ +

The Right People doing the Right Things,
wisely Investing the cash flow from
our underlying Assets, will create Valuct

06/12/2015
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WW-6A A 259 p
(8-13) 0PERE°9F40R WEL ng—l:m

Well Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen PAD

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va, Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in scction 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and

" “qualified to test water suppliés in accordance with standard acceptable methods. oo o oo

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-

and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to cnsure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousaﬁ E‘\Vﬁ@ce or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the de ec}i\la Ggsred as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from ; \ € Of reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or W ﬂeiﬁ ment may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waive ﬁﬁwméﬁhﬂse any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisionswgi X T(‘?ﬁéwd
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a CEM@WS&@ o permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (¢) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons cntitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
_ subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of-the following defenses: (1) The - -
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access t0 the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (¢) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (¢) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this artictq Ek\ﬁﬁﬁn
irt
e

comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work witw %anem Gas
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may omments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

MAR 3 205

Chief, Office of Qil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection t £
601 57" St. SE WV Departmen ot'on
Charleston, WV 25304 ; ental Protect!
(304) 926-0450 Environm

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.
The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS

afier the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. 1f you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under scctions fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements
Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number

and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site httg:[{mvw.dep.wv.gov[oil-and-gas[ﬂorizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
- natural gas storage operator noticed within the application. - - : : e T e T

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this aricle, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted conceming
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list

of persons qualified to test water. RECE\V ED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 3201

WV Department of.
Environmenta\ Protection
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Notice s hereby given by> e

Well Operator:SN ca.uc \ N '; Addsess: P.O. B 1300
Telephone: SX798-1600 \ 1_: . Jarm Lo, WV 25378
| P oo
01l and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oll and Gas processes your personal information, such as nams, sddress aud telephone number, as purt of our regulatory
dﬁuYoupthﬁmnﬁonm&MQoﬁaMmﬁswﬁﬁdpnﬁuhmnmmaleotmofbusinssoru

peeded to comply with statutory or regulstory requirements, incloding Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will -
Mmmp«wﬂﬁmmwmwmmummwpmw

Kotery Public, Suts of West Virginha Subscribed and swom before me this day of ]
BRITTANY R WOODY
¥l Public

...............................................
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W, Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 011572015 Date Permit Application Filed: \ \es

)

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

O HAND [=] CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):

Name: GLENN DIDRIKSEN Name:

Address: 2080 DEMENT ROAD Address:
TRIDELPHIA, WV 26059

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: WEST VRIGINIA Easting:  534509.0
County: OHIO UTMNAD 83 Northing: 44404927
District: LIBERTY Public Road Access: DEMMENT ROAD
Quadrangle: VALLEY GROVE Generally used farm name:  GLEN DIDRIKSEN

Watershed:  UPPER OHIC SOUTH

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator; SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY PRODUCITON COMPANY, LLC Authorized Representative:  sTeve PERKIRECEIVED

Address: PO BOX 1300 Address: w

JANE LEW, WV 26378 JANE LEW, WV 26378

Telephone: 304-517-6603 Telephone: 304-517-6603

Email: steve_perkins@swn.com Email: steve_perkins(@swn.com

Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: Environmental Protection

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Qur office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 01152015 Date Permit Application Filed: >

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

(8] CERTIFIED MAIL 0 nanD
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
retum receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)

(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):

Name: Gtenn Didriksen Name:

Address; 2080 DEMENT ROAD Address:
TRIDELPHIA, WV 26059

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: WEST VIRGINA Easting: 5345090

County: OHIO UTMNAD 83 Northing: 44404927
District: LIBERTY Public Road Access: DEMMENT ROAD
Quadrangle:  VALLEY GROVE Generally used farm name:  GLENN DIDRIKSEN

Watershed:  UPPER OHIO SOUTH

This Notice Shall Include;

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required

to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a

horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the

surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional

information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV DepartmexFE@ENﬁﬁhtal Protection
iling

headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by vis % il-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx. fiice

Well Operator:  SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC Address:  poBOX 1300 MAR 3 st

Telephone: 304-517-6603 JANE LEW, WV 26378 ..
Email: steva_perkins@swn.com Facsimile: artment Uit

. al ProteC
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: Envu'onment
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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